NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed.
The information contained herein meets the
requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K A.R. 5-5-1, and
has been found acceptable for filing in the office of
the Chief Engineer. The application should not be
considered to be a complete application as per
K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFF|CE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Eivision of Water Resources APPL'CATION FOR APPROVAL
iel r rea.
ekl Efice boryour area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
o I O DaEnac
vl POINT OF DIVERSION
e STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED

File No. 24239 Wi 50k 20
JUN 16 2021

Garden City Field Office

Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):

(] Place of Use B Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [] Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: CLINT & KENDRA THOMASON
PO BOX 1068 ELKHART, KS. 67950
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: ROCK ORMISTON
303 MAIN ST. KISMET, KS. 67859
Phone Number: (620)629 3979 Email address:
The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land — NAME: NO CHANGE

ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% NWY% SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | NW¥% | sSWv | SE% || NEY: | NWY. | SW¥ | SE% | NEY | NWY | SWY | SEY || NE% | NWY | SW% | SE% ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME: NO CHANGE
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY% NWY SW¥% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NE¥% | NW¥ | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW% | SE% || NEY | NW¥ | SW¥% | SE% | NE¥ | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $_A0() .00 TR# Receipt Date [ —| (0 -2) Check#_%X) ¢ N

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 1 File No.



5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 15 , Township 33 South, Range 33 W,
in SEWARD County, Kansas, __3930  feet North ___ 4290  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 710 GPM Authorized Quantity 264 AF Depth of well 380 (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

[Jrhis point wull not be changed Xhis point will be changed as follows: [] No change, pomt better described with GPS as follows:

One in the NW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 15 ., Township 33 South, Range 33 W,
in SEWARD County, Kansas, __ 3363 feet North ___ 5049 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) 652

This point is: [] Additional Well

[] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

Quarter of the Quarter

Range

One in the Quarter of the

of Section , Township

in County, Kansas,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(EW),

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS

3?.
feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
/ Depth of well (feet)

feet North feet West)

[CIThis point will not be changed [CIThis point will be chan

as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:

One in the Quarter of e Quarter of the Quarter
of Section ip South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kapsas, feet North feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well

[J Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) Lack of production on current
Location, move back to old completed well

8. If awell, is the test hole log attached? ] Yes []No

9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?
ASAP

10. If the point of diversion is a well:

(a) What are you going to do with the old well?

To be capped
(b) When will this be done?

11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?

[Oyes [INo

12. Assisted by GCFO/DWR

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

Page 2
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13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300
foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location
on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located
within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in
center of diagram above represents the presently
authorized point of diversion.)

File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[JYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

< h
Dated at Eithart  Kansas, this__ /9 day of \72#‘)& , 202/
qznobm_g%omagnn
(Owner) (Spouse)
‘&’ndra Thormasen
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
e —
(Please Print) Jpﬂ' TONYA PARKS (Please Print)
State of Kansas § & w ATy
Ss oF
County of OO TN o 9977023

| herﬁi)y certify that the for%oing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this lf Y day
of __ e MWiN0, , 20 .

\ X;}g@;;ZQSF%J))
ta
My Commission Expires O\'Q-ZDZS : olay PRt

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless. .. ... ... ... ... .. .. ... ... .. ... ... .. .... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmorethan 300feet . . . ...... ... .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. $200
(3) Applicationtochangethe place of Use . . ... .. ... ... .. e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summar¥hOrder is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable

provisions of

e Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. 24239

1.

A change application was received on Q uste I b/ 29%) requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [J Applicable  [] Not Applicable
3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable [J Not Applicable
4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable [_] Not Applicable
5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [J Applicable [] Not Applicable
6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR.56-13. [ Applicable ] Not Applicable
7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
o'g)erated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
[ Applicable ] Not Applicable
8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. A.R. 5-8-4e.
] Applicable [] Not Applicable
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ] Applicable [J Not Applicable
10. All diversion works into which any %Fe of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip;lged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventir‘:gtﬁollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance K.A.R. 5-3-5¢c. [] Applicable [] Not Applicable
11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes O No
12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
i oved by this ord 1o KSA 8281901 APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a- , T QlIn V R IeQliEn
Eou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief w
ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 .
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name):
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, D £l .
Legal Division, 1320 Research Pt?rk Drive, Manhattan, KS ate of Issuance:
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; Ss
For Use by Register of Deeds County of )
Acknowledged before me on
by
Signature:
Notary Public
My commission expires:
(Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 4 File No.
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“x

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 by 24,239

Division of Water Resources App. No.

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Seward Va NW Y4 SW Y NW Y 15 T 33 S |R33 [E W
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (G PS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here [ ]. Latitude: .37.17932. . ccoeeoeiee . (in decimal degrees)

approx 7.6 miles northeast of Liberal, KS Longitude: 100.90409 ... .. . . .. (in decimal degrees)
Elevation: .2812. ...
Datum: [] WGS 84, [] NAD 83, A

2 WATER WELL OWNER:  Cjint Thomason Eab_ctioln:'Memm: = zinap2
RR#, Street Address, Box#: PO Box 1068 [/ GPS unit (Make/Model: .................cocev..vevmeennnn. )
City, State, ZIP Code ! Elkhart. KS 67950 [ Digital Map/Photo, [] Topographic Map, [] Land Survey

Est. Accuracy: [ 1<3m, [13-5m, []15-15m, [1>15m

3 LOCATE WELL

WITH AN “X” IN 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 852 . ... . ... . .. . fi. _
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 'Z%) ................. ft. (2)eeeiiiiieiann, ft. () I ft.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL..Z36........ ft, below land surface measured on mo/day/yr. Bl "f/ 1.
I I Pump test data: Well water was...&f.L¥......&. after....... [23 ...... hours pumping... Z00. ... gpm
C NW--|--NE-- EST. YIELD.......... ‘F m. Well waterwas................. ft after.................. hours pumping................. gpm
w X | | g | Bore Hole Diameter 10.......... into. 65%.....ft,and .ccoooo...... N0 e, ft.
t t WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply [J Geothermal [ Injection well
osWool--sE-- [J Domestic  [] Feedlot [ Oil field water supply [] Dewatering [1 Other (Specify below)
| ' W/ Irrigation  [] Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ...........cceeeeevnnnnnnnn..
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes ¥ No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted..................c........
-1 mile——] Water well disinfected? [ Yes [ No
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: ] Steel [ pvC [] Other..
CASING JOINTS: [] Glued [] Clamped F] Welded [J Threaded
Casing diameter .16...........in. to .65 . ft., Diameter .............. in.to . .. ft., Diameter .......cc.... il 10 .ecoeeernn..n.
Casing height above land surface.. 12................ in, Weight 42.09.......... lbsjﬁ "Wall thickness o gauge No. .0.250... ...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
/] Steel [ Stainless Steel [dpvc [[] Other (SPecify) ..v.ueeeeeereeiiiie e
[] Brass ] Galvanized Steel ] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
] Continuous slot  [_] Mill slot [] Gauze wrapped [] Torchcut  [] Drilled holes ] None (open hole)
[] Louvered shutter [ ] Key punched [/] Wire wrapped  [] Saw cut [] Other (SPECIfy) «vvvvvevvmevrerreenenearenesnenneranes
SCREEN- PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...235...........ft.t0..385.............ft., From .418............. ft.to VA48 R
From...505........... fl.to.. B45............. ft, From .....eeeeveenieenee f 80 e,
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From... reernreeeenn T O ft,From ....ccocvvevveen ftoto oL fE
From.. UTTRURUE | 35 o JUTOTUOUTPITRR fi., From .....ocoveneeeeee 10 e
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [] Neat cement D Cement grout ﬂ Bentonite [ JOther .....cceoeviiiiiiiiiiieiieeiieiee e,
Grout Intervals: From .0............ ft.t0.20......... ft., From .. 0 sssmsserss T, FEOM soncsnssmsns: B 10 wasssssassnninss ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[] Septic tank [1 Lateral lines [] Pit privy [ Livestock pens  [] Insecticide storage m Other (specify below)
[] Sewer lines [1Cesspool  [[] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [] Abandoned water well
[] Watertight sewer lines [_] Seepage pit [_] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage  [] Oil well/gas well .None Detected . .
Direction from Well ... ...coeiniiiiiiiaaiieiiiiiiiiiaaiaaaanas Distance from Well .......cooiiiiiniiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiaiiiiiaacieaannnns
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 2 top sail 283 308 fine to med sand and some clay beds
2 13 brown sandy clav 308 322 fine-med & some coarse gravel mix
13 93 fine sand 322 345 fine sand, some clay mix
93 108 | brown sandy clay some calicho beds 345 355 fine-med coarse grvl some clay beds
108 200 | fine to med coarse sand 355 360 aray clay
200 217 | fine-med & some coarse grvi mix 360 415 blue clv + spstne bick shale ledaes
217 222 | brown sandy clay 415 448 brown sandstone '
222 243 | fine to med sand, some clay mix 448 505 bick shale spstne few sndstne beds
243 271 fine to med sand 505 645 sandstone and sahle soapstone mix
271 283 | gray + brwn clay lime rock ledges 645 650 red bed
7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was m constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .5/15/11......... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .143......... This Water Well Record was completedyon (mo/day/ygar) 6/9
under the business name of ..HYJro.ReSQUICes.............ccccoeiivieeiiinnnns by (signature) . ¥4 /& -
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks and cheeﬁ the correct answers. Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index. html.

KSA 82a-1212 Check: [_] White Copy, [_] Blue Copy, [ ] Pink Copy




Garden City Field Office I (ans as Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

June 17, 2021

REISS FARMLAND LP
Attn: STAN REISS

PO BOX 8

PLAINS, KS 67869-0008

RE:  Water Right, File No. 24239
Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that Kendra Thomason has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to point of
diversion under the above referenced application. An irrigation well is proposed to be relocated

to an old existing well.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed point of diversion (well) so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Michael A. Meyer %
Water Commissioner

MAM
Pc:

Groundwater Management District No. 3



Garden City Field Office I :an S as

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources

Phone: 620-276-2901
Fax: 620-276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

June 17, 2021

MATTHEW & LINDSAY FITZGERALD
6981 ROAD 20
MOSCOW KS 67952-5231

RE:  Water Right, File No. 24239

Dear Sir:

Laura Kelly, Governor

This is to advise you that Kendra Thomason has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to point of
diversion under the above referenced application. An irrigation well is proposed to be relocated

to an old existing well.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed point of diversion (well) so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when

you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

/ “ / ;/“ r 7
/%ﬂ’f 7z

Michael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner~

MAM
Pc:

Groundwater Management District No. 3



Garden City Field Office I :a«n S as Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

June 17,2021

LINDAY WRIGHT REV TRUST
PO BOX 356
SUBLETTE KS 67877

RE:  Water Right, File No. 24239
Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that Kendra Thomason has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to point of
diversion under the above referenced application. An irrigation well is proposed to be relocated

to an old existing well.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed point of diversion (well) so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when

you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

e l’t/_/‘//*.»/ /(/

Michael A. Meyer”
Water Commissioner

MAM
Pc:

Groundwater Management District No. 3



